## **Keller Williams revamps a Gainesville Family Resource Center**

by Shelby Lindsay

Thursday, May 9th 2019





00014.00\_00\_04\_19.Still001.jpg



Gainesville, Fla. WGFL — Every year Keller Williams closes down on the second Thursday of May for their annual, Day of Service.

All of the Keller Williams locations across the country participate in the service day, and here in Gainesville, a local office took the day to revamp a family resource center.

Realtor Donovan Arnold said they chose the Partnership For Strong Families family resource center on southwest 64th terrace, because it needed a makeover to match the amazing work they do for the community.

The resource center provides job help, clothes, tutoring, and much more.

"This resource center does a lot of great things so to spend a day and come out and give back and show the people how much we appreciate what they are doing, it definitely feels good," Donovan said.

Keller Williams was able to raise around \$3,000 thousand dollars to revamp the building.